results of operations or financial position that would have occurred had the
acquisition occurred on the assumed dates nor do they represent any indication
of future performance. The pro forma adjustments give effect to available
information and assumptions that we believe are reasonable. The pro forma
financial information should be read in conjunction with our audited financial
statements and "Management's Discussion and Analysis of Financial Condition and
Results of Operations" in our Annual Report on From 10-KSB for the fiscal year
ended June 30, 2003.

   F-15

   Unaudited Pro Forma Condensed Combined Balance Sheet
   June 30, 2003

   Integrated   Paxis
   Biopharma,   Pharmaceutials   Pro Forma   Pro Forma
   Inc.   Inc.   Adjustments   Combined
   ------------   ------------   -------------   ------------

Assets:
Current Assets:
   Cash and Cash Equivalents   $ 10,406,390   $   92,235   (3)  $   (500,000)   $  9,998,625
   Accounts Receivable - Net   1,863,906   1,863,906
   Deposit on Inventory   1,148,507   1,148,507
   Deferred Income Taxes   57,000   57,000
   Inventories-Net   4,300,025   59,926   4,359,951
   Prepaid Expenses and Other Current Assets   749,027   18,880   767,907
   ------------   ------------   -------------   ------------

   Total Current Assets   17,376,348   1,319,548   (500,000)   18,195,896

Edgar Filing: INTEGRATED BIOPHARMA INC - Form 8-K/A

17

   ------------   ------------   -------------   ------------

Property and Equipment - Net   2,293,861   1,768,847   4,062,708
   ------------   ------------   -------------   ------------

Other Assets:
   Deferred Tax Asset   80,000   80,000
   Due from Paxis Pharmaceuticals, Inc., related party   400,000   (6)   (400,000)
   Patents  and Unpatented Technological Expertise, net   487,000   401,374   888,374
   Security Deposits and Other Assets   190,028   262,113   452,141
   ------------   ------------   -------------   ------------

   Total Other Assets   1,157,028   663,487   (400,000)   1,420,515
   ------------   ------------   -------------   ------------

   Total Assets   $ 20,827,237   $ 3,751,882   $   (900,000)   $ 23,679,119
   ============   ============   =============   ============

Liabilities and Stockholders' Equity:
Current Liabilities:
   Loan Payable-Stockholders   $   $  4,672,260   (2)   $ (4,672,260)   $
   Loan Payable-related party   (2)   172,260   172,260
   Accounts Payable   1,977,578   598,413   2,575,991
   Accrued Expenses and Other Current Liabilities   258,809   27,881   286,690
   Due to Integrated BioPharma, Inc.   400,000   (6)   (400,000)
   Customer Advances   281,646   281,646
   Obligations under Capital Leases   135,479   135,479
   Federal and State Income Taxes Payable   53,769   53,769
   ------------   ------------   -------------   ------------

   Total Current Liabilities   2,571,802   5,834,033   (4,900,000)   3,505,835
   ------------   ------------   -------------   ------------

Non-Current Liabilities:
   Loan Payable-Bank of America   (1)   4,500,000   4,500,000
   ------------   ------------   -------------   ------------

   Total Non-Current Liabilities   4,500,000   4,500,000
   ------------   ------------   -------------   ------------

Minority Interest   (5)   78,000   78,000
   ------------   ------------   -------------   ------------

Stockholders' Equity   18,255,435   (2,082,151)   (4)   2,082,151   15,595,284
   (2)   4,500,000
   (3)   (500,000)
   (4)   (2,082,151)
   (5)   (78,000)
   (1)   (4,500,000)
   ------------   ------------   -------------   ------------

   Total Liabilities and Stockholders' Equity   $ 20,827,237   $  3,751,882   $   (900,000)   $ 23,679,119
   ============   ============   =============   ============

See accompanying notes to unaudited condensed pro forma financial statements

   F-16

Edgar Filing: INTEGRATED BIOPHARMA INC - Form 8-K/A

18

   Unaudited Pro Forma Condensed Combined Financial Information
   Statement of Operations
   For the Year Ended June 30, 2003

   Integrated   Paxis
   Biopharma,   Pharmaceuticals,   Pro Forma   Pro Forma
   Inc.   Inc.   Adjustments   Combined
   ------------   ------------   -------------   ------------

Sales   $ 22,235,306   $   $   $ 22,235,306

Cost of Sales   17,106,125   17,106,125
   ------------   ------------   -------------   ------------

Gross Profit   5,129,181   5,129,181

Selling and Administrative Expenses
General and Administrative   3,832,885   2,015,569   5,848,454
   ------------   ------------   -------------   ------------

Total   3,832,885   2,015,569   5,848,454
   ------------   ------------   -------------   ------------

Operating Income [Loss]   1,296,296   (2,015,569)   (719,273)
   ------------   ------------   -------------   ------------

Other Income [Expense]:
Gain on Sale of Equipment   24,346   24,346
Other   315,801   315,801
Interest Expense   (5,057)   (66,603)   (71,660)
Interest and Investment Income   28,301   28,301
   ------------   ------------   -------------   ------------

Total Other Income [Expense]   363,391   (66,603)   296,788
   ------------   ------------   -------------   ------------

Income [Loss] Before Income Taxes   1,659,687   (2,082,172)   (422,485)

Income Tax Expense   765,570   765,570
   ------------   ------------   -------------   ------------

Net Income [Loss]   $   894,117   $(2,082,172)   $   $(1,188,055)
   ============   ============   =============   ============

Net Income [Loss] Per Common Share:

Basic   $   .12   $   (.15)
   ============   ============   =============   ============
Diluted   $   .09   $   (.15)
   ============   ============   =============   ============